

OGDEN CITY 4275 S WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT BID TAB DATE:1-22-26			3XL CONSTRUCTION NON-RESPONSIVE		BHI		BRAEGGER & SONS CONS.		MJM CONSTRUCTION		NEWMAN CONSTRUCTION		ORMOND CONSTRUCTION		PARAGON CONSTRUCTION		PNL CONSTRUCTION		SKYVIEW EXC.		SMOOTH STONE CONS. NON- RESPONSIVE		STAPP CONSTRUCTION		
BID SCHEDULE #1 - 4275 S, 1325 E																									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
101	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$37,852.00	\$37,852.00	\$26,978.00	\$26,978.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$21,730.00	\$21,730.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$26,315.72	\$26,315.72	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00		\$0.00	\$55,195.00	\$55,195.00
102	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$15,655.00	\$15,655.00	\$10,191.00	\$10,191.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,690.89	\$1,690.89	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00		\$0.00	\$25,800.00	\$25,800.00
103	STORM WATER BMPs, CLEANING, DUST CONTROL, GOOD HOUSEKEEPING	1	LS	\$9,230.92	\$9,230.92	\$20,258.48	\$20,258.48	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$563.63	\$563.63	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		\$0.00	\$5,475.00	\$5,475.00
104	CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND SURVEYING	1	LS	\$11,751.00	\$11,751.00	\$8,113.00	\$8,113.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,990.78	\$10,990.78	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		\$0.00	\$7,430.00	\$7,430.00
105	QUALITY ASSURANCE AND TESTING	1	LS	\$5,166.00	\$5,166.00	\$11,366.81	\$11,366.81	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,636.30	\$5,636.30	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$0.00	\$6,190.00	\$6,190.00
106	UTILITY INVESTIGATION	15	HRS	\$165.00	\$2,475.00	\$710.41	\$10,656.15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$270.00	\$4,050.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$381.28	\$5,719.20	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$850.00	\$12,750.00		\$0.00	\$221.00	\$3,315.00
107	REMOVE & REPLACE TYPE A CURB AND GUTTER	110	LF	\$64.69	\$7,115.90	\$100.86	\$11,094.60	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$61.00	\$6,710.00	\$65.00	\$7,150.00	\$79.00	\$8,690.00	\$104.00	\$11,440.00	\$75.00	\$8,250.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00		\$0.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00
108	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" THICK (6" THICK BASE)	100	SF	\$12.56	\$1,256.00	\$25.21	\$2,521.00	\$43.00	\$4,300.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$26.43	\$2,643.00	\$12.50	\$1,250.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
109	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE FLATWORK 6" THICK (6" THICK BASE)	200	SF	\$14.85	\$2,970.00	\$25.77	\$5,154.00	\$42.00	\$8,400.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$22.50	\$4,500.00	\$28.58	\$5,716.00	\$19.00	\$3,800.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00		\$0.00	\$12.50	\$2,500.00
110	REMOVE EXISTING WATERWAY AND INSTALL NEW 6' WATERWAY	1	LS	\$2,366.00	\$2,366.00	\$10,510.20	\$10,510.20	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$29,886.94	\$29,886.94	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$52.00	\$52.00		\$0.00	\$9,430.00	\$9,430.00
111	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	15000	SF	\$2.56	\$38,400.00	\$2.31	\$34,650.00	\$3.00	\$45,000.00	\$1.25	\$18,750.00	\$0.90	\$13,500.00	\$1.30	\$19,500.00	\$0.69	\$10,350.00	\$0.75	\$11,250.00	\$4.00	\$60,000.00		\$0.00	\$1.35	\$20,250.00
112	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	3	EA	\$1,723.00	\$5,169.00	\$1,266.43	\$3,799.29	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,390.00	\$4,170.00	\$796.85	\$2,390.55	\$1,625.00	\$4,875.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00	\$1,175.00	\$3,525.00
113	REMOVE WATER VALVE BOX	3	EA	\$266.00	\$798.00	\$997.41	\$2,992.23	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$281.65	\$844.95	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00	\$440.00	\$1,320.00
114	INSTALL 2 FT BY 4 FT ADA DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (GREY)	1	EA	\$398.00	\$398.00	\$573.63	\$573.63	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,465.44	\$1,465.44	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		\$0.00	\$266.00	\$266.00
115	RAISE AND COLLAR WATER VALVES	15	EA	\$916.00	\$13,740.00	\$1,367.49	\$20,512.35	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$530.00	\$7,950.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$899.58	\$13,493.70	\$650.00	\$9,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$16,500.00		\$0.00	\$950.00	\$14,250.00
116	RAISE AND COLLAR EXISTING SURVEY MONUMENT	1	EA	\$926.00	\$926.00	\$2,062.64	\$2,062.64	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$894.65	\$894.65	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
117	APWA SPEC ROADBASE (1" MINUS, 8" THICK)	775	TONS	\$25.66	\$19,886.50	\$27.46	\$21,281.50	\$38.00	\$29,450.00	\$35.00	\$27,125.00	\$40.00	\$31,000.00	\$36.00	\$27,900.00	\$29.68	\$23,002.00	\$22.00	\$17,050.00	\$38.00	\$29,450.00		\$0.00	\$45.50	\$35,262.50
118	3" MINUS PIT RUN (GRANULAR BORROW)	300	TONS	\$24.56	\$7,368.00	\$23.23	\$6,969.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$24.00	\$7,200.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$27.31	\$8,193.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00		\$0.00	\$30.50	\$9,150.00
119	ASPHALT "T" PATCH (HMA SP ½ PG 58-28)	600	TONS	\$214.00	\$128,400.00	\$150.42	\$90,252.00	\$180.00	\$108,000.00	\$140.00	\$84,000.00	\$133.00	\$79,800.00	\$156.00	\$93,600.00	\$140.83	\$84,498.00	\$147.00	\$88,200.00	\$155.00	\$93,000.00		\$0.00	\$136.00	\$81,600.00
120	TEMPORARY ASPHALT PATCH	40	TONS	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$382.42	\$15,296.80	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$315.00	\$12,600.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$141.00	\$5,640.00	\$354.74	\$14,189.60	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00	\$379.00	\$15,160.00
121	FURNISH & INSTALL 8" PVC C900 DR-18 PIPE	1040	LF	\$74.30	\$77,272.00	\$117.15	\$121,836.00	\$70.00	\$72,800.00	\$120.00	\$124,800.00	\$54.00	\$56,160.00	\$92.00	\$95,680.00	\$101.46	\$105,518.40	\$89.00	\$92,560.00	\$85.00	\$88,400.00		\$0.00	\$92.00	\$95,680.00
122	3/8" MINUS IMPORT PIPE BEDDING SAND	1080	LF	\$12.36	\$13,348.80	\$10.62	\$11,469.60	\$25.00	\$27,000.00	\$20.50	\$22,140.00	\$9.00	\$9,720.00	\$7.00	\$7,560.00	\$12.06	\$13,024.80	\$19.00	\$20,520.00	\$20.00	\$21,600.00		\$0.00	\$15.50	\$16,740.00
123	FURNISH & INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE (CLASS 250)	8	EA	\$3,870.20	\$30,961.60	\$3,635.70	\$29,085.60	\$4,750.00	\$38,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,455.00	\$27,640.00	\$2,926.52	\$23,412.16	\$3,100.00	\$24,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00		\$0.00	\$3,310.00	\$26,480.00
124	FURNISH & INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE (CLASS 250)	2	EA	\$3,027.13	\$6,054.26	\$2,692.44	\$5,384.88	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,610.00	\$5,220.00	\$2,138.38	\$4,276.76	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00		\$0.00	\$2,425.00	\$4,850.00
125	FURNISH & INSTALL 4" PVC C900 DR-18 PIPE	40	LF	\$52.85	\$2,114.00	\$43.70	\$1,748.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$31.00	\$1,240.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$86.08	\$3,443.20	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00		\$0.00	\$66.00	\$2,640.00
126	FURNISH & INSTALL 4" GATE VALVE (CLASS 250)	1	EA	\$2,234.10	\$2,234.10	\$2,352.87	\$2,352.87	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,165.00	\$2,165.00	\$1,698.61	\$1,698.61	\$1,145.00	\$1,145.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00	\$2,110.00	\$2,110.00
127	EXISTING 6" FIRE LINE CONNECTION	2	EA	\$2,908.28	\$5,816.56	\$5,127.32	\$10,254.64	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,505.00	\$9,010.00	\$5,836.48	\$11,672.96	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00		\$0.00	\$2,395.00	\$4,790.00
128	EXISTING 8" FIRE LINE CONNECTION	1	EA	\$4,211.58	\$4,211.58	\$5,455.33	\$5,455.33	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,495.00	\$5,495.00	\$5,971.61	\$5,971.61	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00	\$2,825.00	\$2,825.00
129	8" WATER CONNECTION (Country Hills)	1	EA	\$3,656.56	\$3,656.56</																				

134	1" WATER METER ASSEMBLY	8	EA	\$1,817.92	\$14,543.36	\$1,895.92	\$15,167.36	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,875.00	\$31,000.00	\$1,140.00	\$9,120.00	\$3,850.00	\$30,800.00	\$2,436.92	\$19,495.36	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00		\$0.00	\$2,005.00	\$16,040.00
135	RECONNECT EXISTING 1" LATERAL TO NEW MAIN	1	EA	\$833.86	\$833.86	\$1,346.31	\$1,346.31	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,185.00	\$1,185.00	\$2,030.15	\$2,030.15	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00
136	2" WATER SERVICE INSTALLATION	1	LS	\$5,754.70	\$5,754.70	\$12,161.84	\$12,161.84	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$6,773.65	\$6,773.65	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00	\$7,375.00	\$7,375.00
137	RAISE & COLLAR MANHOLE	1	EA	\$1,756.00	\$1,756.00	\$2,337.40	\$2,337.40	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$769.01	\$769.01	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00	\$1,135.00	\$1,135.00
138	CAMERA SEWER LATERALS PRE CONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$2,712.00	\$2,712.00	\$2,039.58	\$2,039.58	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,327.19	\$7,327.19	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00
139	CAMERA SEWER LATERALS POST CONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$2,712.00	\$2,712.00	\$2,039.58	\$2,039.58	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,327.19	\$7,327.19	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00
140	CLEAR AND GRUB VEGETATION	1	LS	\$3,456.00	\$3,456.00	\$3,459.25	\$3,459.25	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,818.15	\$2,818.15	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00	\$2,530.00	\$2,530.00
141	1" AIR COMBINATION VALVE ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$5,064.45	\$5,064.45	\$9,897.09	\$9,897.09	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$14,306.23	\$14,306.23	\$7,225.00	\$7,225.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		\$0.00	\$4,980.00	\$4,980.00
142	BOLLARD	4	EA	\$680.00	\$2,720.00	\$1,179.13	\$4,716.52	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$680.00	\$2,720.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$838.33	\$3,353.32	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00	\$1,010.00	\$4,040.00
				\$551,755.87		\$622,248.00		\$773,145.00		\$563,593.00		\$419,000.00		\$588,510.00		\$572,025.96		\$502,815.00		\$719,602.00		NR		\$563,390.50	